Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission Ranchi

Form of Proceedings Case No. 09 of 2019

M/s Vananchal Steel Alloys (Pvt.) Ltd.			 Petitioner
	Versu	IS	
Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) & An	r		 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA, CHAIRPERSON

HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)

HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the petitioner : Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. Srijit Choudhary Advocate-DVC and Mr. Srijan,

Advocate -Deptt. of Energy, Govt. of Jharkhand

Sl.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature				Office	
	Proceeding					action	
						taken	
						with date	
1	2		3			4	
27	28.03.2023	Case called out.					
		Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Dhananjay Kr.					
		Pathak, has sent	an email to	day stating that	due to		
		unavoidable circumstances he is unable to attend the hearing					
		and has prayed for time.					
		Mr. Srijit	Choudhary, le	earned counsel	for the		
		Respondent-DVC is present.					
		Mr. Srijan learned counsel for the Department of Energy,					
		Government of Jharkhand has submitted that the affidavit in					
		compliance of Commission's order dated 28.02.2023 could not					
		be filed and has prayed for time to file the required affidavit.					
		On request of the parties list the case on 16.05.2023 at					
		2.00 PM.					
		Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd,	/-		
		Member (T)	Member (L)) Chairpe	rson		